

SECTION II-C
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4749 OF 2017
(APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING OF THE SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. OF 2017

SIDDAPPA H. KALLER . . .PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA THRU.
LOKAYUKTHA POLICE . . .RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Advocate on behalf of the Petitioner above named against the Judgment and Order dated 16th September, 2016 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in Criminal Petition No. 7735 of 2015.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 67 days in filing of the Special Leave Petition and counsel for the petitioner has filed an application in this regard.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 24.03.2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation along with Annexures P4 and P5. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 25th day of March, 2017.

Copy to:-
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Advocate
rahul

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR